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ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. -.J:9:.Q.2- 6~

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE HUNDRED
FOUR rnOUSAND FNE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($104,500) AS A GRANT TO THE STATE
CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231), DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES,
FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC F ACll..UffiS TO
FUND AN AIR QUALITY PUBLIC AWARENESS CAMPAIGN.
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mE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

That the sum of One Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($104,500) is appropriated as a grant from the Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities
to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231), Department of Health & Human Services, for an Air Quality
Public Awareness Campaign.

Section 1.
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Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by
the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

I PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly this - day of ""'L'!,"~'o"i ' 2002.
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Chair

AnEST:

Municipal Clerk

Departmental Appropriation:
Health & Human Services: $104,500

AM 198-2002



ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 198-2002

Meeting Date: February 26, 2002

-rom: Mayor1
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Subject: Appropriation of an Alaska Department of Transportation and Public
Facilities Grant Award for an Air Quality Public Awareness Campaign

The Department of Health and Human Services has received a grant award from the Alaska
Department of Transportation and Public Facilities in the amount of One Hundred Four Thousand

I rIve Hundred Dollars, ($104,500). The period of the grant is from December 18, 2001 through June
30, 2004.

Under the terms of the grant the Municipal Department of Health and Human Services will continue
air quality public awareness activities which infonn the Anchorage public and business community
of ways to reduce carbon monoxide emissions from vehicles. The air quality benefits of engine
block heater use and alternative transportation use will be emphasized.

The following budget is submitted:

STATE CATEGORICAL GRANT FUND (231 )

REVENUES :

AMOUNTACCOUNT NUMBER NAME

$104.500231-25441G-9398 Federal Pass through to State

EXPEND mIRES:

500
40,500
46,850
12,000

40
110
710
870

1040
330
770
780

231-25441G-2101
231-25441G-3101
231-25441G-3802
231-25441 G-5603
231-25441G-6022
231-25441G-6091
231-25441G-6095
231-25441G-6103
231-25441G-6105
231-25441G-6110
231-25441G-6222
231-25441G-6290

Office supplies
Professional services
Advertising
Machinery and equipment<$1000
Clerk
ManagementlBudget
Purchasing Services
General Accounting
Accounts Payable
Financial Info Systems
Fiscal Support
Environmental Svc Admin

Total $1~.5QQ

AR 2002-.62



AM - Appropriation for an Air Quality Public Awareness Campaign
Page 22

3
4
~
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS THE ASSEMBL Y APPROPRIATION OF THE
$104,500 TO THE AIR QUALrrY PUBLIC AWARENESS CAMPAIGN.

~Prepar~y: '\.

I
y"::?r

Harry J. KieliJ Ig, J1

Municipal Manag~
,

Uepartment of Health & Human Servicesr

Fund
231~25 -939-8
(Fed al pass I

--

~
Officer

George P. Wuerch
Mayor
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